BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING A)		
MARKET INCREASE TO THE SALARY)	RESOLUTION NO	R-19-0014
SCHEDULES FOR ATTORNEY I & II)		

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 23-1204 & 23-3403 (Reissue 2012), the Lancaster County Board of County Commissioners (County Board) possesses the authority to set the salaries of Deputy County Attorneys and Assistant Public Defenders; and

WHEREAS, certain Deputy County Attorneys and Assistant Public Defenders are classified as Attorney I and Attorney II for purposes of salary and compensation;

WHEREAS, the County Board has established a salary schedule for the Attorney I classification under Resolution No. R-12-099, and for the Attorney II classification under Resolution No. R-13-001; and

WHEREAS, as the result of a recent market analysis conducted by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Human Resources Department, the County Board desires to adopt a market increase to the salary schedules for Attorney I & II;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, as follows:

- 1. The salary schedule for the Attorney I classification and the Attorney II classification shall be increased in the amount of 2%.
- 2. The salary increases are effective the pay period beginning December 20, 2018.
- 3. All other provisions in Resolution No. R-12-009 and Resolution No. R-13-001 not inconsistent with the provisions of this Resolution shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This Resolution does not constitute an employment contract.

DATED this 12 day of March 2019, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM

this 12 day of

March , 2019.

for PATRICK F. CONDON

Lancaster County Attorney

BRINKMAN ABSENT